

# HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

## Order Sheet

**WPS No. 4254 of 2023**

Kameshwar Kumar Yadav **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

WPS/5446/2023, WPS/5957/2023, WPS/5964/2023, WPS/7852/2023, WPS/125/2024, WPS/300/2024, WPS/7473/2023

<b>02.07.2024</b>	<p>Shri S.K. Rungta, Sr. Advocate (appearing through Video Conferencing) with Shri T.K. Jha, Shri Vijay K. Deshmukh, Shri Ajay Shrivastava, Shri Vivek Shrivastava, Shri G.P. Mathur, Shri Ajay Kumrani and Shri G.P. Shukla, counsel for the respective petitioners.</p> <p>Ms. Upasana Mehta, Dy. Govt. Advocate and Shri Suyashdhar Badgaiya, P.L. for the State, Shri Govind Dewangan, Shri Avinash Singh and Ms. Shriyadeep Gupta, counsels for respective respondents.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the parties are directed to complete the pleadings on or before 31<sup>st</sup> July, 2024.</p> <p>Let the cases be listed for final disposal at motion stage in the week commencing 05<sup>th</sup> August, 2024.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-</b> <b>(Sachin Singh Rajput)</b> <b>Judge</b></p>
-------------------	--